

SOUTH AFRICAN PERMANENT MISSION GENEVA

C/o Nations Business Centre, Rue du Pré-de-la Bichette 1, 3rd Floor, 1202 Geneva Tel. +41 (0)22 849 54 54 www.safricaun.ch mission@safricaun.ch

Ref: 343/2023

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of South Africa to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organisations in Switzerland presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and with reference to its Note Verbale 342/2023 dated 22 November 2023 and has the honour to convey the additional names to the list of the South African Delegation attending the 111th Session Committee on the Elimination of Racial Discrimination to be held in Geneva, Switzerland from 20 November to 8 December 2023:

- Ms Neliswa Albertina Cekiso
 Acting Chief Director: Children Services
 Department of Social Development
 Pretoria
- Ms Busisiwe Samba Social Work Manager: Orphans and Vulnerable Children Department of Social Development Pretoria

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of South Africa to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organisations in Switzerland avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 22 November 2023

Attention to: CERD Secretariat Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights Email: <u>ohchr-cerd@un.org</u>

